Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHOSYN LIMITED		106/26/2006	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YARA PHOSYN LIMITED	
Street Address:	MANOR PLACE, WELLINGTON ROAD,	
Internal Address:	INDUSTRIAL ESTATE POCKLINGTON	
City:	York	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2680739	NUTRA-SPRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-8901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-229-8900

Email: ptomail@shutts.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Englander

Address Line 1: 100 S. Ashley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26130.0027

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900124409

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0783

OP \$40.00 %

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Englander	
Signature:	/joseph r. englander/	
Date:	01/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cert.Inc Yara Phosyn Limited#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0784



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1035807

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PHOSYN LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

YARA PHOSYN LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 26th June 2006





TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 01/12/2009